Court met pursuant to adjournment this 17" day of November, 2015, with the following members present.

Esq. Carriss Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges
Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Miller Esq. Pollett
Esq. Riggs

County Judge/Executive Rob Rothenburger presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer,
Paula Webb, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry, also present.
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Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.
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On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the
previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to approve the cash transfers
from the General Fund $298,000.00 to the Road Fund, $78,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $105,000.00 to the EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to make the following transfers.

GENERAL FUND

From Acct. #01-9200-999 to #01-5205-739 5,000.00
From Acct. #01-5080-429 to #01-5080-721 4,000.00
From Acct. #01-5081-406 to #01-5081-586 4,000.00
From Acct. #01-5080-330 to #01-5080-481 176.00
ROAD FUND

From Acct. #02-6105-409 to #02-6105-471 318.20
From Acct. #02-6105-409 to #02-6105-469 4,000.00
EMS FUND

From Acct. #09-5140-339 to #09-5140-569 79.00
From Acct. #09-5140-339 to #09-5140-567 1923.69
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On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Chism’s Hardware 32.29
Doug’s Tire Center 24.75
Gall's Incorporated 108.93
John Deere Financial 159.60
Printing By Zimmerman 45.00
Simplex Grinnell 258.70
Quill Corp 83.12
Alcco, LLC 4.20
Bluegrass Recycling Service, Inc. 4540.79
KACO Workers Compensation Fund 6069.00
Mastercard 112.13
Purchase Power 113.02
Purchase Power 5.34
Association of State Flood Plain Managers 140.00
WT’s Electric City 435.10
Richard Marlow 180.00
Master’s Supply, Inc. 49.80
Quill Corp 59.99
Quill Corp 33.87
Radio Communications 1581.50
US Bank Operations Center (Bonds) 45879.17
Walmart 149.17
Walmart 67.59
City of Shelbyville 1259.00
Chism’s Hardware 122.15
Doug'’s Tire Center 75.40
WT’s Electric City 137.02

CONT.



Kenway Distributers
Kilesigns Custom Engraving
Lowe’s

Lowe’s

Lowe’s

Merrick Company
Michael’s Landscaping

NI Government Services Inc.
Nixon Power Service LLC
Penrod Lumber

Plumbers Supply Company
Printing By Zimmerman
Quill Corp

Simplex Grinnell

Trane Parts Center
Duplicator Sales and Service
ROADFUND

Chism’s Hardware
Fastenal Company

H.G. Mays Corporation
MAGO Construction Company
Peterson Truck Center
Quill Corp

Hydraulic Specialists Inc.
University of Kentucky
Logan’s

SAF-TI-CO

Total Truck Parts
Thompson & Nash

Carrier Concepts, Inc.
WT’s Electric City

George J. Hurst Company
Lowe’s

Cargill, Inc.

Fultz Maintenance

H Oil Company

J. Edinger & Son, Inc.

J. Edinger & Son, Inc.
NAPA

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc.
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc.
Peterson Truck Center
SAF-TI-CO

Acme Auto Electric Inc.
Apollo Qil, LLC

Airhydro Power

Carquest Auto Parts
Carquest Auto Parts
Carquest Auto Parts
Carquest Auto Parts
Doug'’s Tire Center

Doug’s Tire Center

J. Edinger & Son, Inc.

KOI Auto Parts

Logan’s

Limestone Farm Lawn Worksite
Momar, Inc.

Penrod Lumber

Sentinel News

SAF-TI-CO

Shelby Welding Supplies
Tractor Supply

Wheeled Coach Industries
JAIL FUND

Chism’s Hardware
Maxima Supply

Advanced Global Communications

Lowe’s

WT’s Electric City

Bluegrass Septic Service
Charm-Tex

Duplicator Sales and Service
Dean Milk Company, LLC
Flowers Baking Co

515.08
546.40
145.63
311.41
6.69
5200.00
48.00
221.18
475.00
65.11
29.97
1148.00
22.38
218.75
280.89
8895.00

132.90
26.21
288559.01
4487.52
121.90
92.82
955.69
740.00
295.82
390.00
1439.97
140.50
285.00
32.05
138.69
45.56
41540.64
1913.00
494.45
1622.00
1869.00
91.19
36.00
2476.11
838.96
124.00
195.00
697.71
240.14
687.89
402.84
485.45
33.98
205.00
369.39
1491.93
359.11
35.00
270.37
384.66
285.93
226.00
78.00
71.98
180.25
556.68

117.28
743.16
1845.06
251.27
1507.32
550.00
914.20
294.30
1152.24
989.10



Kenway Distributers 747.46

Masters Supply, Inc. 114.92
Performance Food Service, LLC 12607.39
Shelby Welding Supplies 5.00
Southern Health Partners 36842.95
EMS FUND

BESA 25.00
Gall’s Incorporated 14.55
Simplex Grinnell 595.00
Walmart 234.85
911 Billing 11807.97
KACO All Lines Funds-KALF 4112.74
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to introduce for second reading
an Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article Il.
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in the County Clerk’s Office in County Court Order Book 2012 Page 762.
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On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to introduce for second reading an
Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations pertaining to signage.
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On motion by Esg. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in the County Clerk’s Office in County Court Order Book 2012 Page 766.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to introduce for first reading an
Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article VIII.
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On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to contribute $500.00 to the
annual Christmas Parade.
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On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to approve 2010-11 and 2011-12
Longevity increases.
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to authorize an agreement
between the Shelby County Fiscal Court and Advent Financial Systems, LLC, for Detention Center Billing Services.
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On motion by Esg. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to reclassify Holley Theiler from full

time Kennel Assistant to full time Animal Control Officer at $10.00 per hour.
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On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



