Court met pursuant to adjournment this 17th day of November, 2015, with the following members present.

Esq. Carriss Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Riggs Esq. Eades Esq. Miller

Esq. Hedges Esq. Pollett

County Judge/Executive Rob Rothenburger presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer,

Paula Webb, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry, also present.

Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to approve the cash transfers

from the General Fund \$298,000.00 to the Road Fund, \$78,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$105,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to make the following transfers.

GENERAL FUND	
From Acct. #01-9200-999 to #01-5205-739	5,000.00
From Acct. #01-5080-429 to #01-5080-721	4,000.00
From Acct. #01-5081-406 to #01-5081-586	4,000.00
From Acct. #01-5080-330 to #01-5080-481	176.00
ROAD FUND	
From Acct. #02-6105-409 to #02-6105-471	318.20
From Acct. #02-6105-409 to #02-6105-469	4,000.00
EMS FUND	
From Acct. #09-5140-339 to #09-5140-569	79.00
From Acct. #09-5140-339 to #09-5140-567	1923.69

On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

<u>GENERAL FUND</u>	
Chism's Hardware	32.29
Doug's Tire Center	24.75
Gall's Incorporated	108.93
John Deere Financial	159.60
Printing By Zimmerman	45.00
Simplex Grinnell	258.70
Quill Corp	83.12
Alcco, LLC	4.20
Bluegrass Recycling Service, Inc.	4540.79
KACO Workers Compensation Fund	6069.00
Mastercard	112.13
Purchase Power	113.02
Purchase Power	5.34
Association of State Flood Plain Managers	140.00
WT's Electric City	435.10
Richard Marlow	180.00
Master's Supply, Inc.	49.80
Quill Corp	59.99
Quill Corp	33.87
Radio Communications	1581.50
US Bank Operations Center (Bonds)	45879.17
Walmart	149.17
Walmart	67.59
City of Shelbyville	1259.00
Chism's Hardware	122.15
Doug's Tire Center	75.40
WT's Electric City	137.02

Kenway Distributers	515.08
Kilesigns Custom Engraving	546.40
Lowe's	145.63
Lowe's Lowe's	311.41 6.69
Merrick Company	5200.00
Michael's Landscaping	48.00
NI Government Services Inc.	221.18
Nixon Power Service LLC	475.00
Penrod Lumber	65.11
Plumbers Supply Company	29.97
Printing By Zimmerman	1148.00
Quill Corp	22.38
Simplex Grinnell	218.75
Trane Parts Center	280.89
Duplicator Sales and Service	8895.00
<u>ROADFUND</u> Chism's Hardware	132.90
Fastenal Company	26.21
H.G. Mays Corporation	288559.01
MAGO Construction Company	4487.52
Peterson Truck Center	121.90
Quill Corp	92.82
Hydraulic Specialists Inc.	955.69
University of Kentucky	740.00
Logan's	295.82
SAF-TI-CO	390.00
Total Truck Parts	1439.97
Thompson & Nash	140.50
Carrier Concepts, Inc.	285.00
WT's Electric City George J. Hurst Company	32.05 138.69
Lowe's	45.56
Cargill, Inc.	41540.64
Fultz Maintenance	1913.00
H Oil Company	494.45
J. Edinger & Son, Inc.	1622.00
J. Edinger & Son, Inc.	1869.00
NAPA	91.19
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc.	36.00
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc.	2476.11
Peterson Truck Center SAF-TI-CO	838.96 124.00
Acme Auto Electric Inc.	124.00
Apollo Oil, LLC	697.71
Airhydro Power	240.14
Carquest Auto Parts	687.89
Carquest Auto Parts	402.84
Carquest Auto Parts	485.45
Carquest Auto Parts	33.98
Doug's Tire Center	205.00
Doug's Tire Center	369.39
J. Edinger & Son, Inc.	1491.93
KOI Auto Parts	359.11
Logan's Limestone Farm Lawn Worksite	35.00
Momar, Inc.	270.37 384.66
Penrod Lumber	285.93
Sentinel News	226.00
SAF-TI-CO	78.00
Shelby Welding Supplies	71.98
Tractor Supply	180.25
Wheeled Coach Industries	556.68
JAIL FUND	
Chism's Hardware	117.28
Maxima Supply	743.16
Advanced Global Communications	1845.06
Lowe's WT's Electric City	251.27
WT's Electric City Bluegrass Septic Service	1507.32 550.00
Charm-Tex	914.20
Duplicator Sales and Service	294.30
Dean Milk Company, LLC	1152.24
Flowers Baking Co	989.10

Kenway Distributers	747.46
Masters Supply, Inc.	114.92
Performance Food Service, LLC	12607.39
Shelby Welding Supplies	5.00
Southern Health Partners	36842.95
EMS FUND	
BESA	25.00
Gall's Incorporated	14.55
Simplex Grinnell	595.00
Walmart	234.85
911 Billing	11807.97
KACO All Lines Funds-KALF	4112.74

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to introduce for second reading

an Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article II.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned

Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in the County Clerk's Office in County Court Order Book 2012 Page 762.

On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to introduce for second reading an

Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations pertaining to signage.

On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned

Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in the County Clerk's Office in County Court Order Book 2012 Page 766.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to introduce for first reading an

Ordinance relating to a text amendment to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article VIII.

On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to contribute \$500.00 to the

annual Christmas Parade.

On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to approve 2010-11 and 2011-12

Longevity increases.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to authorize an agreement

between the Shelby County Fiscal Court and Advent Financial Systems, LLC, for Detention Center Billing Services.

On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to reclassify Holley Theiler from full time Kennel Assistant to full time Animal Control Officer at \$10.00 per hour.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

Judge/Executive